
 

          News from the  
     Chapter Director  
 
 
 

November 2 is the Chapter  Y meeting, have you been 
thinking about taking one of the Chapter Staff positions ??? 

  If you care about Chapter Y you will be there. 

 
    Mike & Chrissy 

  Schedule of Events 

 

 

Chapter Director: 

Mike Junger 

chapterdirector@chaptery.com 

 

 

Asst. Chapter Director: 

Mike Tait  

acd@chaptery.com 

 

 

Treasurer: 

Cathy Ballinger 

treasure@chaptery.com 

 

 

Chapter Educator: 

Currently Vacant 

educator@chaptery.com 

 

 

Membership Enhancement: 

Linda Wojciechowski 

membership@chaptery.com  

 

 

Ride Coordinator: 

Currently Vacant 

rides@chaptery.com 

 

 

Web Master: 

Eugene Saturn 

webmaster@chaptery.com 

 

 

Restaurateurs: 

Art & Geri Kryzaniak 

events@chaptery.com 

 

 

Sunshine: 

Marilyn Johnson 

sunshine@chaptery.com 

 

 

Scrapbook: 

Currently Vacant 

scrapbook@chaptery.com 

 

 

Photographer: 

Cathy Ballinger 

 

 

Newsletter Editor: 

Currently Vacant 

 

 

 

 

Visit us on the web at  

chaptery.com 

         November 2016 
2nd.    Monthly Meeting 

8th.    Election Day 

17th.  Dinner Ride to Houlihan’s           

             16153 So. LaGrange Rd. 
              Orland Park, IL. 

              Dinner @ 6:00 

              708-364-7650    
 

24th.   

      
     Chapter Y Meetings 
 
 
 First Wednesday of each month at           

Little Joe’s Restaurant 

          20805 LaGrange Road 
          Frankfort Il.  

          Dinner at 6:00pm 

          Meeting at 7:00pm 
 

Come early to eat and socialize 
with some of the nicest people 

you’ll ever meet.  
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Mike Junger  
Nov. 9th 

Dale & Cathy Ballinger 

Nov. 22   
Rich & Linda Humphries  

 Nov. 22 

Before you know it will be December 

Anyone with suggestions or ideas regarding getting together 

for a Christmas party please bring your ideas to the meeting. 
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